3 December 2010

Radiation Safety Standards Committee (RASSC) - Twenty-Ninth Meeting
Waste Safety Standards Committee (WASSC) — Thirtieth Meeting
IAEA Boardroom, Room M 03, M Building

DRAFT AGENDA

WASSC meeting, Room M 03, M Building, first floor

Monday, 6 December 2010 (10:00)

Wi1. Opening of WASSC session M. Vesterlind
W2. Chairman remarks T. Pather
Wa. Adoption of the Agenda of the WASSC Session For approval T. Pather
W4, Chairman’s Report from 29" meeting For approval T. Pather

W4.1  Actions arising from WASSC29 For information G. Siraky
WS5. Administrative arrangements for the meeting For information G. Siraky
WG. Status of Waste Safety Standards For information G. Siraky

W6.1 Input from CSS Members to new or revised For discussion G. Siraky

Safety Standards (Item 6.1 of CSS28 Agenda)

W7. Detailed discussion on Standards

DS357 Draft Safety Guide on Monitoring and For discussion G. Bruno
W7.1 ; . L
Surveillance of Disposal Facilities

W7.2 DS379 Draft SR Protection against lonizing For discussion T. Boal
' Radiation and for the Safety of
Radiation Sources (Rev BSS)

W8. Review of Documents under development

We.1  DS407 Draft Safety Guide on Criticality Safety For approval G. Jones
for facilities and activities handling for submission
fissionable material to MS

WO. Review of DPP’s

W9.1 DS441 DPP for Construction of Nuclear Installations  For approval Y. Inoue
for submission
to CSS



W9.2 DS452 DPP for the Unified SG  on For approval M. Wong
Decommissioning of Nuclear Installations for
(Reactors and NFCF) (Revision of WS-G- submission
2.1 &WS-G-2.4) to CSS

W10. Detailed discussion on 3 years Report

Working group sessions



09:00, Tuesday 7 December 2010, IAEA Boardroom, M Building

RW1.

RW2.

RW 3.

RW 4.

RW 5.
RW 5.1

RW 5.2
RW 5.3
RW 6.
RW?7.

RWS8.
RW8.1

RW8.2

RW8.3

RW8.4

RASSC/WASSC Joint Session

Opening of Meeting

Chairmen’s Remarks

Adoption of agenda for the Joint Session

Administrative arrangements for the meeting

General Safety Standards Issues

Feedback from the Commission on Safety
Standards (CSS28).

Report on the Feedback for Safety Standards
Guidance for drafters
Report on the Nuclear Security Series

Nuclear Energy General Objectives: Applying
the Nuclear Energy Basic Principles

Review of Documents under Development

DS414  Safety Requirements - "Safety of

Nuclear Power Plants: Design"

DS357 Draft Safety Guide on Monitoring
and Surveillance of Disposal
Facilities

DS429 Draft Safety Guide on External
Expert Support on Safety Issues

DS403 Draft Safety Guide on

Decommissioning of Medical,
Industrial and Research Facilities
(to supersede WS-G-2.2)

E. Amaral, Dir-

NSRW
S. Magnusson
T. Pather
S. Magnusson
T. Pather
G. Siraky
T. Colgan
For information D. Delattre
For discussion B. Jeannin
For information E. Luraschi
For information A. Nilsson
For discussion D. Delattre
For approval for M. Gasparini
submission to CSS for
endorsement
For approval for G. Bruno
submission to Member
States for comment
For approval for B. Jeannin
submission to Member
States for comment
For initial review M. Wong



RWo.

RW9.1

Review of DPPs

DS450 DPP

for

Safety

Decommissioning
activities (Revision of WS-R-5)

Requirements

and termination

on
to CSS

For approval
of for submission

M. Wong

14:30 - Tuesday 7 December 2010 - IAEA Boardroom, M Building (until 8 December 17:30)

RW10.

Review of Documents under Development — the BSS

DS379

RW10.1

RW10.2

RW10.3
RW10.4

RW10.5

RW10.6

RW10.7

Draft SR Protection against
lonizing Radiation and for the
Safety of Radiation Sources

(Revised BSS)

Overview of Comments Received
from the Safety Standards
Committees and Identification of

Key Issues

Overview of Editing Review

Process

Report from TRANSSC

Report from NUSSC

Report from WASSC

Report from ICRP, including work
related to non-cancer effects

Detailed Discussion of Key Issues

For approval for
submission to CSS
for endorsement

For information

For discussion

For discussion

For discussion

For discussion

For discussion

For discussion

14:30 — Thursday 9 December 2010 - IAEA Boardroom, M Building

R. Czarwinski
T. Boal

D.Delves

J. Stewart

G.Vaughan
M. Svab

T. Pather
G. Siraky

C. Clement

R. Czarwinski

NOTE: WASSC will meet separately on Thursday morning while RASSC will continue with the discussion on

the BSS

RW10.3 Conclusions

RW11.

RW12.

RW13.

Any other Business

Dates of future meetings

Closure of RASSC/WASSC meeting

For approval

For discussion

S. Magnusson

T.Pather

S. Magnusson

T.Pather

T. Colgan
G. Siraky

E. Amaral



29" CSS meeting

25 -27 May 2011

22" TRANSSC meeting

14-17 June 2011

31 NUSSC meeting

20 - 24 June 2011

Joint 30" RASSC — 31 WASSC meeting

27 June — 1 July 2011

30" CSS meeting

3 -7 October 2011

32" NUSSC meeting

17 - 21 October 2011

23" TRANSSC meeting

24 — 28 October 2011

32" WASSC meeting

12-16 December 2011

31! RASSC meeting

12-16 December 2011




WASSC Session, Room M03, M Building

Thursday 9 December 2010 (9:00)

(The WASSC meeting will be over by Thursday afternoon, if the

discussions on BSS allows it)

W11.
W11.1

W11.2

W11.3

W11.4

W12.
W12.1

W12.2

W12.3

W12.4

W12.5

W13.

W14.
W15.

Progress reports on Standards under development

DS356 Safety Guide on Near Surface

Disposal of Radioactive Waste

DS427 Safety Guide on Radiological
Environmental Impact Analysis for

Facilities and Activities

DS432 Safety Guide on Generic Criteria for
the Radiation Protection of the Public

and the Environment

DS442 Safety Guide on Regulatory Control of
the Releases of Radioactive Material
from Facilities and Activities (Revision

of WS-G-2.3)

Other Business

Report on the TECDOC "Exposure of members

of the public to a large mineral residue deposit™.

Radioactive Waste Wastes Objectives

Establishment of a WG on “Integrated safety
case for the dual use cask for Spent Nuclear
Fuel”

EC proposal for a Directive on Spent Fuel and
Radioactive Waste Management

Recent activities of WENRA-WGWD

WASSC Fifth term 3 years Report (2008-2010)

Conclusions of the meeting

Closure of WASSC meeting

For
information

For
information

For
information

For
information

For
information

For
discussion

For
information

For
information

For
information

For
discussion

G. Bruno

D. Telleria

T. Boal

V.Berkovskyy

S. Guy

M. Kinker

C. Necheva

S. Theis

T. Pather

T. Pather
M. Westerlind



RASSC Meeting

Draft Agenda

09.00 am Friday 10" December 2010,Boardroom, M Building

R1.
R2.
R3.
R4.
RS.
R6.

R7.

R7.1

R7.2

R7.3

R7.4

R7.5

R7.6

R7.7

R7.8

R7.9

R7.10

R7.11

R7.12

Opening of Meeting S. Magnusson
Chairman’s Remarks S. Magnusson
Adoption of the agenda S. Magnusson
Chairman’s Report from 28" Meeting S. Magnusson
Actions arising from 28" Meeting T. Colgan
Three Year Review of Activities of RASSC  For discussion S. Magnusson

(2008-2010)
Reports from International Organizations

(Each international organization is requested to provide a written report
highlighting issues that have arisen since the last RASSC meeting and RASSC
members may ask for further information at the meeting)

Note: Presentation from ICRP is included in the joint RASSC/WASSC session

United Nations Scientific Committee on the M. Crick
Effects of Atomic Radiation (UNSCEAR)

International Labour Organisation (ILO) S. Niu
World Health Organization (WHO) M. Perez
Pan American Health Organization (PAHO) P. Jimenez
Nuclear Energy Agency / Organization for E. Lazo
Economic Co-operation and Development

(NEA/OECD)

Food and Agriculture Organization of the D. Byron
United Nations (FAO)

European Commission (EC) A. Janssens
International Standards Organization (ISO) A. Rannou
International Electrotechnical Commission P. Chiaro
(IEC)

International Radiation Protection K. Kase
Association (IRPA)

World Nuclear Association (WNA) S. Saint-Pierre
International Source Suppliers and W. Fasten

Producers Association (ISSPA)



R7.13

R8.

RO.
R10.

European Nuclear Installation Safety
Standards Initiative (ENISS)

Any Other Business

Dates of Future Meetings

Closing of the Meeting

For discussion

For information

P. Bosquet

S. Magnusson
T. Colgan

S. Magnusson



